
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA  
CAWANGAN PERAK 

KAMPUS SERI ISKANDAR 

(SUBSOIL DRAINAGE SYSTEM) 

MUHAMMAD AMIRUL ASRAF BIN MOHD NORDIN 
(2013435872) 

DIPLOMA IN BUILDING SURVEYING 

PRACTICAL TRAINING REPORT 
DECEMBER 2015 – APRIL 2016 

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 



BSB 351 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE 
 

  

 I 

 

DECLARATION: 

 

 

 

 

I hereby admit that this report is the result of my own efforts, except for the certain parts that 

are attached from sources that specified in reference chapter. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared By: 

 

 

……………………………………….. 

(MUHAMMAD AMIRUL ASRAF BIN MOHD NORDIN)   Date: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Approved By: 

 

 

……………………………………….. 

(PUAN NUR FADHILAH BINTI BAHARDIN                                  Date: 

 

 

 



BSB 351 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE 
 

  

 II 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  

Assalamualaikum  

First of all we want to say “ Alhamdulillah” to Allah because give our strength, patience to do 

this report and finish my practical report that was given. Beside that, we also thanks our 

parents for their support in term financial, advice and even if they are away from me, i,m very 

happy to be able to prepare and complete this task properly. 

Other than that, Im grateful to my practical company MOHISMA SDN BHD because give 

permission to make practical at the company. Beside that, im also thanks to the MOHISMA 

SDN BHD staff because give good commitment during my practical. 

Other than that, im would like to thank to my supervisor Puan Nurfadhilah bt Bahardin that 

always been there for me when I wany to show my progress. Im realy appreciate the effort of 

Puan Nurul Fadhilah bt Bahardin. 

Furthermore, we would like to thanks to all our friends especially AP1196A because they 

willing share the knowledge. A very unforgettable good deed that has contribute to finish the 

practical. Finally, I would like to thanks for those who involve directly and indirectly in 

finishing the practical. I hope this practical report will the best one. 

Thank you.    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BSB 351 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE 
 

  

 III 

 

 

ABSTRACT 

The problem according to the issue water ponding problem at SJKT Dengkil, the problem 

located between block c and block d. The water ponding problem must be solve for make 

sure not have any problem on future time. To get the building that survive in the long run, 

subsoil drainage installation is a good choice to choose for the water ponding problem. When 

the problem not be solve, it can give other problem. The example is foundation movement, 

crack at the wall and other thing. Foundation is a very important thing to take care. It very 

dangerous when have water. The problem must be solve to ensure full building functionality 

and safety to the occupancy of the building. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BSB 351 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE 
 

  

 IV 

 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

NO. CONTENT PAGES 

  

DECLARATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

            TABLE OF CONTENT                              

            TABLE LIST OF FIGURE 

            TABLE LIST OF TABLE 

 

 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv-v 

vi-vii 

vii 

 

1.0 BACKGROUND OF 

ORGANIZATIONS 

TRAINING 

 

1.1 INTRODUCTIONOF ORGANIZATION 

1.2 BACKGROUND TO ESTABLISH OF THE 

ORGANIZATION 

1.3 ORGANIZATIONAL ACTIVITIES 

       -1.3.1 ENTERPRISE STRATEGY MOHISMA 

       -1.3.2 SCOPE OF SERVICE 

       -1.3.3 LIST OF PROJECT WAS PREPARED 

1.4 ORGANIZATION DIRECTION 

       -1.4.1 VISION 

       -1.4.2 MISSION 

1.5 ORGANIZATIONAL CHART 

1.6 MAP AND LOCATION 

1.7 SUMMARY 

 

 

1 

2 

 

3 

3 

3 

4-6 

7 

7 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

2.0 THEORETICAL STUDY 

 

2.1 INTRODUCTION  

2.2 DEFINITION OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE 

2.3 TYPE OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE 

2.4 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE MAIN TYPE 

2.5 TYPE OF PIPE SUBSOIL DRAINAGE                         

2.6 METHOD OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE 

INSTALLATION 

2.7 SUMMARY 

 

 

11 

12 

13 

14-15 

16-17 

18-21 

 

22 


	(SUBSOIL DRAINAGE SYSTEM)
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER 1 BACKGROUND OF ORGANIZATIONS TRAINING
	1.1 Introduction The organization
	1.2 Background to Establishment of the Organization
	1.3 Organizational Activities
	1.4 Organizational Direction
	1.5 Organizational Chart
	1.6 Map and Location
	1.7 Summary

	CHAPTER 2 THEORETICAL STUDY
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 DEFINITION OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE
	2.3 TYPE OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE
	2.4 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE MAIN TYPE
	2.5 TYPE OF PIPE SUBSOIL DRAINAGE
	2.6 METHOD OF SOBSOIL DRAINAGE INSTALLATION
	2.7 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 3 CASE STUDY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 BUILDING BACKGROUND OF SITE
	3.3 OBJECTIVE
	3.4 TYPE OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE USE
	3.5 FLOW CHART FOR SUBSOIL INSTALLATION
	3.6 METHOD OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE INSTALLATED
	3.7 MATERIAL AND TOOL
	3.7 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 4 PROLEM AND RECOMANDATION
	4.0 PROBLEM AND RECOMMENDATION

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION
	5.0 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 6 REFERENCES
	CHAPTER 7 APPENDICES

