

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN PERAK KAMPUS SERI ISKANDAR

(SUBSOIL DRAINAGE SYSTEM)

## MUHAMMAD AMIRUL ASRAF BIN MOHD NORDIN (2013435872) DIPLOMA IN BUILDING SURVEYING

# PRACTICAL TRAINING REPORT DECEMBER 2015 – APRIL 2016

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING DECLARATION:

I hereby admit that this report is the result of my own efforts, except for the certain parts that are attached from sources that specified in reference chapter.

Prepared By:

.....

(MUHAMMAD AMIRUL ASRAF BIN MOHD NORDIN) Date:

Approved By:

.....

(PUAN NUR FADHILAH BINTI BAHARDIN

Date:

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum

First of all we want to say "Alhamdulillah" to Allah because give our strength, patience to do this report and finish my practical report that was given. Beside that, we also thanks our parents for their support in term financial, advice and even if they are away from me, i,m very happy to be able to prepare and complete this task properly.

Other than that, Im grateful to my practical company MOHISMA SDN BHD because give permission to make practical at the company. Beside that, im also thanks to the MOHISMA SDN BHD staff because give good commitment during my practical.

Other than that, im would like to thank to my supervisor Puan Nurfadhilah bt Bahardin that always been there for me when I wany to show my progress. Im realy appreciate the effort of Puan Nurul Fadhilah bt Bahardin.

Furthermore, we would like to thanks to all our friends especially AP1196A because they willing share the knowledge. A very unforgettable good deed that has contribute to finish the practical. Finally, I would like to thanks for those who involve directly and indirectly in finishing the practical. I hope this practical report will the best one.

Thank you.

## ABSTRACT

The problem according to the issue water ponding problem at SJKT Dengkil, the problem located between block c and block d. The water ponding problem must be solve for make sure not have any problem on future time. To get the building that survive in the long run, subsoil drainage installation is a good choice to choose for the water ponding problem. When the problem not be solve, it can give other problem. The example is foundation movement, crack at the wall and other thing. Foundation is a very important thing to take care. It very dangerous when have water. The problem must be solve to ensure full building functionality and safety to the occupancy of the building.

# BSB 351 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE

# TABLE OF CONTENT

NO.	CONTENT	PAGES
	DECLARATION	i
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
	ABSTRACT	iii
	TABLE OF CONTENT	iv-v
	TABLE LIST OF FIGURE	vi-vii
	TABLE LIST OF TABLE	vii
1.0 BACKGROUND OF	1.1 INTRODUCTIONOF ORGANIZATION	1
	1.2 BACKGROUND TO ESTABLISH OF THE	2
ORGANIZATIONS TRAINING	ORGANIZATION	-
	1.3 ORGANIZATIONAL ACTIVITIES	3
	-1.3.1 ENTERPRISE STRATEGY MOHISMA	3
	-1.3.2 SCOPE OF SERVICE	3
	-1.3.3 LIST OF PROJECT WAS PREPARED	4-6
	1.4 ORGANIZATION DIRECTION	7
	-1.4.1 VISION	7
	-1.4.2 MISSION	7
	1.5 ORGANIZATIONAL CHART	8
	1.6 MAP AND LOCATION	9
	1.7 SUMMARY	10
2.0 THEORETICAL STUDY	2.1 INTRODUCTION	11
	2.2 DEFINITION OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE	12
	2.3 TYPE OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE	13
	2.4 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE MAIN TYPE	14-15
	2.5 TYPE OF PIPE SUBSOIL DRAINAGE	16-17
	2.6 METHOD OF SUBSOIL DRAINAGE	18-21
	INSTALLATION	
	2.7 SUMMARY	22